LEGAL NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the Council of the City of Willoughby, Lake County, Ohio, at the Regular Council meeting held on November 19, 2024 passed (unless otherwise noted) the following:

RESOLUTION NO. 2024-120

A resolution authorizing the Mayor to accept a One-Time Strategic Community Investment Grant from the State of Ohio through the Ohio Office of Budget and Management (OBM) to provide financial assistance for the Osborne Park Erosion Control Phase 1 Project, and declaring an emergency.

RESOLUTION NO. 2024-121

A resolution authorizing the Mayor to enter into a contract with Fabrizi Trucking & Paving Co., Inc. in the amount of \$2,187,059.00 for implementation of the River Street Waterline Replacement and Soil Stabilization Project, and declaring an emergency.

RESOLUTION NO. 2024-122

A resolution approving EAS #14-10-24 for interior modifications of the existing building located at 4734 Topps Industrial Parkway (RPL Holdings LLC).

RESOLUTION NO. 2024-123

A resolution amending Resolution No. 2024-39 to provide for current expenses and other expenditures of the City of Willoughby, Ohio, during the period ending December 31, 2024, and declaring an emergency.

RESOLUTION NO. 2024-124

A resolution authorizing the Mayor to enter into an agreement with Motorola Solutions, Inc. through the State of Ohio Cooperative Purchasing Program in the amount of \$529,182.46 for the purchase of Motorola Radios necessary to the operation of the Willoughby Fire Department, and declaring an emergency.

RESOLUTION NO. 2024-125

A resolution approving Change Order No. 1-Final in the Hartford Road Watermain and Water Pollution Control Center Watermain Improvements Project, and declaring an emergency.

RESOLUTION NO. 2024-126

A resolution authorizing the Mayor to enter into a Memorandum of Understanding with the Lake County Department of Utilities for various utility road repair projects to be implemented and included in the 2024 Pavement Repair Program, and declaring an emergency.

RESOLUTION NO. 2024-127

A resolution approving Change Order No. 1-Final in the 2024 Pavement Repair Program with Cole Burton Contractors, LLC, and declaring an emergency.

Alisa Novak Clerk of Council